
2018

District Target Goals 55%

Statewide Closing the Gaps 
Performance Target 47%

African 
American

Hispanic White
American 

Indian
Asian

Pacific 
Islander

Two or 
More 
Races

Special Ed
Eco. 

Disadv.
Special  Ed 
(Former)

EL
Cont. 

Enrolled
Non-Cont. 
Enrolled

Closing the Gaps  
Performance Targets*

2018-2022 31% 41% 58% 42% 76% 39% 53% 27% 39% 43% 30% 50% 31%

2018 * 48% 65% – 100% * * * 35% * * 61% 29%
2019 50% 61% 74% * * – 67% 54% 56% 50% 22% 67% 61%
2020 N/A N/A N/A * * * N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

2021 40% 55% 69% * * * 65% 38% 50% 43% 32% 60% 40%
2022 45% 58% 72% * * * 66% 39% 52% 43% 35% 60% 40%

Closing the Gaps Performance 
Targets**

2023-2027 41% 51% 68% 52% 86% 49% 63% 37% 49% -- 40% -- --

2023 48% 61% 76% * * * 68% 42% 54% – 40% – –
2024 51% 64% 80% * * * 70% 45% 57% – 41% – –

Closing the Gaps Student Groups Yearly Target Goals

District Baseline  Data

District Target Goals

District Target Goals

CCMR Board Outcome Goal

Yearly Target Goals for All Students
2019

47%

55%

2020

The percentage of graduates that meet the criteria for CCMR will increase from 55% to 58% by August 2024.

58%

2024

55%

2022

47%

57%

2023

55%

57%

47%

N/A
COVID - no data

2021

47%

56%



District Target Goals

African 
American

Hispanic White
American 

Indian
Asian

Pacific 
Islander

Two or 
More 
Races

Special Ed
Eco. 

Disadv.
Special  Ed 
(Former)

EL
Cont. 

Enrolled
Non-Cont. 
Enrolled

* 48% 65% – 100% * * * 35% * * 61% 29%
50% 61% 74% * * * 67% 54% 56% 50% 22% 67% 61%

N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

42% 55% 70% * * * 64% 40% 50% 43% 30% 60% 40%
45% 58% 73% * * * 67% 42% 52% 43% 32% 60% 40%
48% 61% 77% * * * 70% 44% 54% – 33% – –
51% 64% 81% * * * 73% 46% 56% – 34% – –

CCMR Progress Measure 1
The percentage of students meeting CCMR readiness (in 2018 Accountability:  Closing the Gaps) performance will increase from

55% in 2018 to 58 % in 2024.

Yearly Target Goals
2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

57% 58%

District Baseline Data
2018
2019

55% 55% N/A
COVID - no data

56% 57%

District Target Goals

2020
2021
2022
2023
2024



District Target Goals

African 
American

Hispanic White
American 

Indian
Asian

Pacific 
Islander

Two or 
More 
Races

Special Ed
Eco. 

Disadv.
Special  Ed 
(Former)

EL
Cont. 

Enrolled
Non-Cont. 
Enrolled

60% 55% 49% * * – 40% 43% 52% N/A 12% N/A N/A

60% 55% 49% * * – 40% 43% 52% N/A 12% N/A N/A

N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

55% 55% 49% * * * 40% 40% 52% N/A 12% N/A N/A

58% 58% 56% * * * 44% 44% 56% N/A 15% N/A N/A

62% 61% 60% * * * 48% 47% 61% N/A 18% N/A N/A

66% 65% 66% * * * 53% 51% 66% N/A 22% N/A N/A

2022

CCMR Progress Measure 2
The percentage of CCMR prior year graduates that participated in CTE coherent sequence coursework aligned with industry-based certificates

will increase from 53% in 2018 to 56% in 2024. 

Yearly Target Goals
2023 20242018 2019 2020 2021

55% 56%

District Baseline Data
2018
2019

53% 53% N/A
COVID - no data

54% 54%

District Target Goals

2020
2021
2022
2023
2024


	EC Literacy Board Goal
	EC L District Progress Measures
	EC L East Plans
	EC L WR Plans
	EC Math Board Goal
	EC M District Progress Measures
	EC M East Plans
	EC M WR Plans
	CCMR Board Goal
	CCMR District Progress Measures
	Monitoring Calendar



