## **CCMR Board Outcome Goal**

The percentage of graduates that meet the criteria for CCMR will increase from 55% to 58% by August 2024.

	Yearly Target Goals for All Students												
	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024						
District Target Goals	55%	55%	N/A COVID - no data	56%	57%	57%	58%						
Statewide Closing the Gaps Performance Target	47%	47%	47%	47%	47%	55%	55%						

Closing the Gaps Student Groups Yearly Target Goals														
		African American	Hispanic	White	American Indian	Asian	Pacific Islander	Two or More Races	Special Ed	Eco. Disadv.	Special Ed (Former)	EL	Cont. Enrolled	Non-Cont. Enrolled
Closing the Gaps Performance Targets*	2018-2022	31%	41%	58%	42%	76%	39%	53%	27%	39%	43%	30%	50%	31%
District Baseline Data -	2018	*	48%	65%	_	100%	*	*	*	35%	*	*	61%	29%
	2019	50%	61%	74%	*	*	_	67%	54%	56%	50%	22%	67%	61%
	2020	N/A	N/A	N/A	*	*	*	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
District Target Goals	2021	40%	55%	69%	*	*	*	65%	38%	50%	43%	32%	60%	40%
_	2022	45%	58%	72%	*	*	*	66%	39%	52%	43%	35%	60%	40%
Closing the Gaps Performance Targets**	2023-2027	41%	51%	68%	52%	86%	49%	63%	37%	49%		40%		
District Target Goals	2023	48%	61%	76%	*	*	*	68%	42%	54%	_	40%	_	-
District Target Goals -	2024	51%	64%	80%	*	*	*	70%	45%	57%	_	41%	_	_

## **CCMR Progress Measure 1**

The percentage of students meeting CCMR readiness (in 2018 Accountability: Closing the Gaps) performance will increase from 55% in 2018 to 58 % in 2024.

Yearly Target Goals												
	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024					
District Target Goals	55%	55%	N/A COVID - no data	56%	57%	57%	58%					

		African American	Hispanic	White	American Indian	Asian	Pacific Islander	Two or More Races	Special Ed	Eco. Disadv.	Special Ed (Former)	EL	Cont. Enrolled	Non-Cont. Enrolled
District Baseline Data	2018	*	48%	65%	_	100%	*	*	*	35%	*	*	61%	29%
	2019	50%	61%	74%	*	*	*	67%	54%	56%	50%	22%	67%	61%
	2020	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	2021	42%	55%	70%	*	*	*	64%	40%	50%	43%	30%	60%	40%
District Target Goals	2022	45%	58%	73%	*	*	*	67%	42%	52%	43%	32%	60%	40%
	2023	48%	61%	77%	*	*	*	70%	44%	54%	_	33%	_	_
	2024	51%	64%	81%	*	*	*	73%	46%	56%	_	34%	_	_

## **CCMR Progress Measure 2**

The percentage of CCMR prior year graduates that participated in CTE coherent sequence coursework aligned with industry-based certificates will increase from 53% in 2018 to 56% in 2024.

Yearly Target Goals												
	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024					
District Target Goals	53%	53%	N/A COVID - no data	54%	54%	55%	56%					

		African American	Hispanic	White	American Indian	Asian	Pacific Islander	Two or More Races	Special Ed	Eco. Disadv.	Special Ed (Former)	EL	Cont. Enrolled	Non-Cont. Enrolled
District Baseline Data	2018	60%	55%	49%	*	*	_	40%	43%	52%	N/A	12%	N/A	N/A
	2019	60%	55%	49%	*	*	_	40%	43%	52%	N/A	12%	N/A	N/A
	2020	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	2021	55%	55%	49%	*	*	*	40%	40%	52%	N/A	12%	N/A	N/A
District Target Goals	2022	58%	58%	56%	*	*	*	44%	44%	56%	N/A	15%	N/A	N/A
	2023	62%	61%	60%	*	*	*	48%	47%	61%	N/A	18%	N/A	N/A
	2024	66%	65%	66%	*	*	*	53%	51%	66%	N/A	22%	N/A	N/A